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DNR Drinking Water and Groundwater Staff County Assignments

COUNTY NAME MUNICIPAL OTHER THAN MUNICIPAL NON-TRANSIENT 

NONCOMMUNITY

TRANSIENT 

NONCOMMUNITY

PRIVATE

Adam Scheunemann 

Ashland Aryn Webster Christian Martinez Christian Martinez Christian Martinez Jacob Sedivy 

Adams  Sarah Hughes Sarah Hughes Peggy Norris 

Jacob Sedivy 

Bayfield Aryn Webster Christian Martinez Lynn Wallace Lynn Wallace Jacob Sedivy 

Barron Ciara Lotzer Larry Ruetz Larry Ruetz Larry Ruetz 

Ben Degner 

Buffalo Alex Avalos Kim Barkhahn Kim Barkhahn Sarah Morris John Bowen 

Brown Wendy Anderson Jason Moeller Jessie Dowding Jason Moeller 

Jacob Sedivy 

Calumet Jamie Douglas Jason Moeller Jessie Dowding Jessie Dowding James Kasdorf 

Burnett Ciara Lotzer Larry Ruetz Larry Ruetz Larry Ruetz 

John Bowen 

Clark Brian Pietz Sarah Hughes Sarah Hughes Peggy Norris Steven Janowiak 

Chippewa Sonny Zentner Kiara Miller Kiara Miller Kiara Miller 

Tom Puchalski 

Crawford Amy Kubly No Contact  Matt Hilse Tom Puchalski 

Columbia Sophia Stevenson Jeff Steele Jeff Steele Jeff Steele

Tom Puchalski 

Dodge Sophia Stevenson Jeff Steele Jeff Steele Jeff Steele James Kasdorf 

Dane  Jeff Steele Jeff Steele Adam Stone

Ben Degner 

Douglas Aryn Webster - Superior Christian Martinez Lynn Wallace Lynn Wallace Jacob Sedivy 

Door Wendy Anderson Jason Moeller Jessie Dowding Allie Mostek - Southern

John Bowen 

Eau Claire Sonny Zentner Kiara Miller Kiara Miller Kiara Miller John Bowen 

Dunn Sonny Zentner Kiara Miller Kiara Miller Kiara Miller 

William Roberts 

Fond du Lac Jamie Douglas Jason Moeller Greg Moeller Becca Klemme James Kasdorf 

Florence Aryn Webster Diane Ten Pas Diane Ten Pas Diane Ten Pas 

William Roberts 

Grant Nathan Wells Jeff Steele Jeff Steele Jeff Steele Tom Puchalski 

Forest Aryn Webster Diane Ten Pas Diane Ten Pas Diane Ten Pas 

Tom Puchalski 

Green Lake Wendy Anderson Jason Moeller Greg Moeller Liz Johnson James Kasdorf 

Green Lauren Belz Jeff Steele Jeff Steele Jeff Steele 

Tom Puchalski Iowa Nathan Wells Jeff Steele Jeff Steele Jeff Steele



Iron Aryn Webster Jennifer Peth Jennifer Peth Jennifer Peth William Roberts 

Steven Janowiak 

Jefferson Sophia Stevenson Jeff Steele Jeff Steele Jeff Steele Gregory Roanhouse 

Jackson Brian Pietz Kim Barkhahn Kim Barkhahn Peggy Norris 

Adam Scheunemann 

Kenosha Christopher Durgin Roger Clark Kate Markiewicz Joseph Mares Gregory Roanhouse 

Juneau  Sarah Hughes Sarah Hughes Peggy Norris 

Ben Degner 

La Crosse Alex Avalos Kim Barkhahn Kim Barkhahn Sarah Morris Steven Janowiak 

Kewaunee Wendy Anderson Jason Moeller Jessie Dowding Vickie Taddy 

Tom Puchalski 

Langlade Aryn Webster Diane Ten Pas Diane Ten Pas Diane Ten Pas William Roberts 

Lafayette Nathan Wells Lauren Belz  Matt Hilse 

William Roberts 

Manitowoc Wendy Anderson Jason Moeller Jessie Dowding Liz Johnson James Kasdorf 

Lincoln Aryn Webster Diane Ten Pas Diane Ten Pas Diane Ten Pas 

Steven Janowiak 

Marinette Wendy Anderson Jason Moeller Jessie Dowding Alex Hein Ben Degner 

Marathon  Sarah Hughes Kate Markiewicz Peggy Norris 

Adam Scheunemann 

Menominee  Jason Moeller Jessie Dowding Alex Hein Ben Degner 

Marquette Wendy Anderson Jason Moeller Greg Moeller Maggie Reid

Gregory Roanhouse 

Monroe Brian Pietz Kim Barkhahn Kim Barkhahn Peggy Norris Steven Janowiak 

Milwaukee Jake Chappelle Tom Bauman Holly Harpster Joseph Mares 

Ben Degner 

Oneida Aryn Webster Christian Martinez Christian Martinez Christian Martinez William Roberts 

Oconto Jamie Douglas Jason Moeller Jessie Dowding Alex Hein - Northern

Ben Degner 

Ozaukee Petwara Toyingtrakoon Washington Methu Becca Klemme Joseph Mares James Kasdorf 

Outagamie Jamie Douglas Jason Moeller Greg Moeller Liz Johnson 

John Bowen 

Pierce  Sarah Morris Sarah Morris Sarah Morris John Bowen 

Pepin Alex Avalos Kiara Miller Kiara Miller Kiara Miller 

Jacob Sedivy 

Portage  Sarah Hughes Sarah Hughes Peggy Norris Adam Scheunemann 

Polk Ciara Lotzer Larry Ruetz Larry Ruetz Larry Ruetz 

William Roberts 

Racine Tony Ratarasarn Roger Clark Joseph Mares Joseph Mares Gregory Roanhouse 

Price Ciara Lotzer Christian Martinez Christian Martinez Christian Martinez 

Tom Puchalski 

Rock Amy Kubly Jeff Steele Jeff Steele Jeff Steele Tom Puchalski 

Richland Amy Kubly No Contact  Matt Hilse 

Jacob Sedivy 

Sauk Amy Kubly Jeff Steele Jeff Steele Jeff Steele Tom Puchalski 

Rusk Aryn Webster Larry Ruetz Larry Ruetz Larry Ruetz 

Jacob Sedivy Sawyer Ciara Lotzer Christian Martinez Lynn Wallace Lynn Wallace 



Heather Hermes - Green Bay - (920) 662-5144

Rosalind Schulze - Sturgeon Bay - (920) 746-2887

Megan Scoon - Sturgeon Bay - (920) 360-0513

Sarah Graves-Graber - Spooner - (715) 416-5057

Stephanie Pfeiffer - Plymouth - (920) 838-6965

Laurie Bartz - La Crosse - (608) 575-6281

Patricia Radle - Eau Claire - (715) 619-6065

Shawano Jamie Douglas Jason Moeller Jessie Dowding Bella Eggebrecht Ben Degner 

James Kasdorf 

St. Croix Sonny Zentner Sarah Morris Sarah Morris Sarah Morris John Bowen 

Sheboygan Petwara Toyingtrakoon Roger Clark Kate Markiewicz Becca Klemme 

Steven Janowiak 

Trempealeau Brian Pietz Kim Barkhahn Kim Barkhahn Sarah Morris John Bowen 

Taylor Aryn Webster Diane Ten Pas Diane Ten Pas Diane Ten Pas 

Tom Puchalski 

Vilas Aryn Webster Christian Martinez Jennifer Peth Jennifer Peth William Roberts 

Vernon Alex Avalos Kim Barkhahn Kim Barkhahn Peggy Norris 

Gregory Roanhouse 

Washburn Ciara Lotzer Larry Ruetz Lynn Wallace Lynn Wallace Jacob Sedivy 

Walworth Christopher Durgin Rick Engelfried Kate Markiewicz Rick Engelfried 

James Kasdorf 

Waukesha Jake Chappelle - Butler/New 

Berlin/Men. Falls

Holly Harpster Holly Harpster Adam Stone Gregory Roanhouse 

Washington Petwara Toyingtrakoon Roger Clark Kate Markiewicz Becca Klemme

Ben Degner 

Waushara Wendy Anderson Jason Moeller Greg Moeller Greg Moeller Adam Scheunemann 

Waupaca Jamie Douglas Jason Moeller Jessie Dowding Liz Johnson

Environmental Program Associates (EnPA's)

Northeast

Northern

South Central

Southeast

James Kasdorf 

Wood  Sarah Hughes Sarah Hughes Peggy Norris Adam Scheunemann 

Winnebago Jamie Douglas Jason Moeller Greg Moeller Liz Johnson 

West Central



Anderson, Wendy 920-360-0046 Wendy.Anderson@wisconsin.gov GREEN BAY Northeast Region

Contact Information for County DG Staff

CONTACT PHONE NUMBER EMAIL LOCATION REGION

Barkhahn, Kim 608-304-4539 Kimberly.Barkhahn@wisconsin.gov LA CROSSE West Central Region

Avalos, Alex 608-790-0590 alejandro.avalos@wisconsin.gov LA CROSSE West Central Region

Belz, Lauren 608-800-0291 lauren.belz@wisconsin.gov FITCHBURG South Central Region

Bauman, Tom 414-333-3628 ThomasJ.Bauman@wisconsin.gov WAUKESHA Southeast Region

Chappelle, Jake 414-897-7577 Jason.Chappelle@wisconsin.gov MILWAUKEE Southeast Region

Bowen, John 715-797-7200 john.bowen@wisconsin.gov BALDWIN West Central Region

Degner, Ben 608-419-9763 benjamin.degner@wisconsin.gov GREEN BAY Northeast Region

Clark, Roger 920-449-9837 Roger.Clark@wisconsin.gov PLYMOUTH Southeast Region

Dowding, Jessie 920-360-0180 jessie.dowding@wisconsin.gov GREEN BAY Northeast Region

Douglas, Jamie 920-362-2662 jamie.douglas@wisconsin.gov APPLETON Northeast Region

Eggebrecht, Bella 920-857-7809 isabella.eggebrecht@wisconsin.gov GREEN BAY Northeast Region

Durgin, Christopher 414-389-9735 Christopher.Durgin@wisconsin.gov MILWAUKEE Southeast Region

Engelfried, Rick 262-899-9524 William.Engelfried@wisconsin.gov WAUKESHA Southeast Region

Eisch, Shawn 608-228-8208 shawn.eisch@wisconsin.gov WAUTOMA Northeast Region

Hein, Alex 920-662-2515 alex.hein@wisconsin.gov GREEN BAY Northeast Region

Harpster, Holly 414-238-8331 Holly.Harpster@wisconsin.gov WAUKESHA Southeast Region

Hughes, Sarah 715-697-7180 SarahE.Hughes@wisconsin.gov WISCONSIN RAPIDS West Central Region

Hilse, Matt 608-574-4031 Matthew.Hilse@wisconsin.gov FITCHBURG South Central Region

Johnson, Liz 920-420-0006 elizabeth.johnson@wisconsin.gov OSHKOSH Northeast Region

Janowiak, Steven 608-792-2467 Steve.Janowiak@wisconsin.gov WISCONSIN RAPIDS West Central Region

Kasdorf, James 715-579-9972 James.KasdorfJr@wisconsin.gov MILWAUKEE Southeast Region

Joslin, Rick 920-382-2821 Richard.Joslin@wisconsin.gov HORICON South Central Region

Kubly, Amy 608-219-9306 Amy.Kubly@wisconsin.gov FITCHBURG South Central Region

Klemme, Becca 920-400-0762 rebbeca.klemme@wisconsin.gov PLYMOUTH Southeast Region

Mares, Joseph 414-307-7097 Joseph.Mares@wisconsin.gov MILWAUKEE Southeast Region

Lotzer, Ciara 715-661-1806 Ciara.Lotzer@wisconsin.gov PARK FALLS Northern Region

Markiewicz, Kate 920-401-1154 kate.markiewicz@wisconsin.gov MILWAUKEE Southeast Region

Markiewicz, Kate 920-401-1154 kate.markiewicz@wisconsin.gov GREEN BAY Northeast Region

Martinez, Christian 715-685-5043 Christian.Martinez@wisconsin.gov ASHLAND Northern Region



Methu, Washington 414-232-2201 Washington.Methu@wisconsin.gov MILWAUKEE Southeast Region

Moeller, Greg 920-360-0107 Gregory.Moeller@wisconsin.gov APPLETON Northeast Region

Miller, Kiara 715-210-0104 kiara.miller@wisconsin.gov EAU CLAIRE West Central Region

Morris, Sarah 715-225-5019 sarah.morris1@wisconsin.gov EAU CLAIRE West Central Region

Moeller, Jason 920-360-0126 Jason.Moeller@wisconsin.gov GREEN BAY Northeast Region

Norris, Peggy 715-315-5156 Peggy.Norris@wisconsin.gov WISCONSIN RAPIDS West Central Region

Mostek, Allie 920-360-0176 Alexandra.Mostek@wisconsin.gov GREEN BAY Northeast Region

Pietz, Brian 715-284-4142 Brian.Pietz@wisconsin.gov BLACK RIVER FALLS West Central Region

Peth, Jennifer 715-762-2117 Jennifer.Peth@wisconsin.gov PARK FALLS Northern Region

Ratarasarn, Tony 262-765-5091 Thanintr.Ratarasarn@wisconsin.gov WAUKESHA Southeast Region

Puchalski, Tom 608-386-6877 Thomas.Puchalski@wisconsin.gov FITCHBURG South Central Region

Roanhouse, Gregory 262-822-2773 Gregory.Roanhouse@wisconsin.gov WAUKESHA Southeast Region

Reid, Maggie 920-634-4094 margaret.reid@wisconsin.gov MILWAUKEE Southeast Region

Ruetz, Larry 715-822-2267 Lawrence.Ruetz@wisconsin.gov CUMBERLAND Northern Region

Roberts, William 715-360-0729 William.Roberts@wisconsin.gov RHINELANDER Northern Region

Sedivy, Jacob 715-416-6333 Jacob.Sedivy@wisconsin.gov SPOONER Northern Region

Scheunemann, Adam 715-299-9058 Adam.Scheunemann@wisconsin.gov WISCONSIN RAPIDS West Central Region

Stevenson, Sophia 608-576-6493 Sophia.Stevenson@wisconsin.gov FITCHBURG South Central Region

Steele, Jeff 608-206-6097 jeffery.steele@wisconsin.gov MADISON Central Office

Taddy, Vickie 920-366-6026 Vickie.Taddy@wisconsin.gov STURGEON BAY Northeast Region

Stone, Adam 608-893-3075 adam.stone@wisconsin.gov WAUKESHA Southeast Region

Toyingtrakoon, Petwara 920-400-0053 Petwara.Toyingtrakoon@wisconsin.gov PLYMOUTH Southeast Region

Ten Pas, Diane 715-623-3419 Diane.TenPas@wisconsin.gov ANTIGO Northern Region

Webster, Aryn 715-499-9116 Aryn.Webster@wisconsin.gov RHINELANDER Northern Region

Wallace, Lynn 715-928-8937 LynnR.Wallace@wisconsin.gov SPOONER Northern Region

Zentner, Sonny 715-928-8162 Sonny.Zentner@wisconsin.gov EAU CLAIRE West Central Region

Wells, Nathan 608-843-3489 Nathan.Wells@wisconsin.gov FITCHBURG South Central Region


